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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1918

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.03.2016


AMENITIES AT TIRUVALLA STATION


1918. SHRI ANTO ANTONY:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has received any request regarding financial assistance for providing basic amenities in Tiruvalla Railway Station in

Southern Railway; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Government thereto?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. A request has been received from Honourable

Member of Parliament for allotment of `1.0 Crore from Member of

Parliament Local Area Development (MPLAD) fund during 2016-17 for augmentation of passenger amenities at Tiruvalla railway station.

Tiruvalla is an ‘A’ category station. Following amenities are planned to be provided at Tiruvalla out of MPLAD funds:

 Augmentation to platform shelters.

 Development of parking area.

 Improvement to waiting hall.

 Augmentation of lavatories, urinals.
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